Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Empire Glass aka Empire Glass Companies, Inc.		11/03/2005	CORPORATION: ARIZONA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	TCG International Inc.
Street Address:	4710 Kingsway
Internal Address:	#2700
City:	Burnaby
State/Country:	BRITISH COLUMBIA
Postal Code:	V5H 4M2
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: CANADA

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2881750	"WHEN YOU THINK GLASS THINK EMPIRE"
Registration Number:	2954624	EMPIRE GLASS

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (206)654-2952

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

206.654.2252 Phone:

Email: collette@ryanlaw.com

Correspondent Name: Kevin J. Collette Address Line 1: 1201 Third Avenue

Address Line 2: #3400

Address Line 4: Seattle, WASHINGTON 98101-3034

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	6900-3500
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Kevin J. Collette

TRADEMARK **REEL: 003331 FRAME: 0243**

900051281

Signature:	/kjc/
Date:	06/16/2006
Total Attachments: 4 source=empire#page1.tif source=empire#page2.tif source=empire#page3.tif source=empire#page4.tif	

IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARK

Registered Owner: Empire Glass aka Empire Glass Companies, Inc., an Arizona corporation

Mark:

"WHEN YOU THINK GLASS THINK EMPIRE"

Registration No.:

2,881,750

WHEREAS, Empire Glass aka Empire Glass Companies, Inc., an Arizona corporation of 3844 E. University, Phoenix, Arizona 85034, has adopted, used and is using the mark "WHEN YOU THINK GLASS THINK EMPIRE" (the "Mark") which is registered with the United States Patent and Trademark Office as evidenced by Registration No. 2,881,750 dated September 7, 2004; and

WHEREAS, TCG International Inc., a Canadian corporation, of 4710 Kingsway, Burnaby, British Columbia, Canada V5H 4M2, is desirous of acquiring the Mark;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Empire Glass Companies, Inc., does hereby assign unto TCG International Inc. all right, title and interest in and to the Mark, together with the good will of the business symbolized by the Mark and the above identified registration of said Mark.

Dated as of November 3, 2005.

EMPIRE GLASS COMPANIES, INC.

Bv

Title: CHIEF REDREAM PATION DEFICER

454430.01 June 13, 2006 -1-

3521

STATE OF ARIZONA COUNTY OF Mancopa

I certify that I know or have satisfactory evidence that Rieny A. Benharsigned this instrument, on oath, stated that he was authorized to execute the instrument and acknowledged as an officer of said corporation to be the free and voluntary act and deed of said corporation, for the uses and purposes mentioned in the instrument.

WITNESS my hand and official seal hereto affixed on Jone 13th, 2006

OFFICIAL SEAL"
Victoria Parker
Notary Public Arizona Maricopa County Commission Expires

Notary Public in and for the State of Arizona, residing at Scottsdake, AZ.

My commission expires Sept 22, 2007

-2-

IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARK

Registered Owner: Empire Glass aka Empire Glass Companies, Inc., an Arizona corporation

Mark: EMPIRE GLASS

Registration No.: 2,954,624

WHEREAS, Empire Glass aka Empire Glass Companies, Inc., an Arizona corporation of 3844 E. University, Phoenix, Arizona 85034, has adopted, used and is using the mark EMPIRE GLASS (the "Mark") which is registered with the United States Patent and Trademark Office as evidenced by Registration No. 2,954,624 dated May 24, 2005; and

WHEREAS, TCG International Inc., a Canadian corporation, of 4710 Kingsway, Burnaby, British Columbia, Canada V5H 4M2, is desirous of acquiring the Mark;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Empire Glass Companies, Inc., does hereby assign unto TCG International Inc. all right, title and interest in and to the Mark, together with the good will of the business symbolized by the Mark and the above identified registration of said Mark.

Dated as of November 3, 2005.

EMPIRE GLASS COMPANIES, INC.

•

Title (HIEF REORDANISATION OFFICER

454432.01 JUNE 13, 2006 -1-

3521

STATE OF ARIZONA

COUNTY OF Maricopa

I certify that I know or have satisfactory evidence that Brens A. Benharsigned this instrument, on oath, stated that he was authorized to execute the instrument and acknowledged as an officer of said corporation to be the free and voluntary act and deed of said corporation, for the uses and purposes mentioned in the instrument.

WITNESS my hand and official seal hereto affixed on Jone 13th



Notary Public in and for the State of Arizona, residing at Scottodale, AZ My commission expires Sebt

454432.01 JUNE 13, 2006

3521